AMBLER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
PRAIN
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Ambler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Horrobin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ambler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Spencer
Born:

Died:
Buried:

AP0OO18

Sebright Kershaw

9 Jun 1855
22 Nov 1914 (59)
Shannon, NZ cemetery

Halifax, Yorkshire, England
Otaki, NZ

1830 - 1875
1821 - 1902

Thomas Ambler
Hannah (Ann) Kershaw

9 Jun 1888 Oamaru, NZ

Jane Small
1858

10 Jun 1940 (82)
Shannon, NZ cemetery

Hildathorpe, Waitaki, NZ
Wellington, NZ

James Alexander Prain 1828 - 1890

Jane 1830
Hannah

28 Dec 1890

22 Jul 1979 (89) Whangarei, NZ
Whangarei, NZ cemetery, Cremated

21 Mar 1914

Norman
27 Aug 1891 Carterton, NZ
1 Sep 1959 (68) Whangarei, NZ
Whangarei, NZ cemetery, Cremated
WW1, Enlisted 25 Jan 1917

Violet Mary
24 May 1892
27 Aug 1914 (22)
Shannon, NZ cemetery

Otaki, NZ

5 Apr 1911

Bertram Francis
29 Sep 1886
23 Jul 1928 (42)
Shannon, NZ cemetery

Wellington, NZ
Shannon, NZ



Married: (2"%) 19 Apr 1923

Cameron Jessie Stewart

Born: 28 Nov 1895

Died: 27 Jul 1977 (82) Levin, NZ
Buried: Palmerston Nth, NZ, Cremated

Married: (2") 1942

Shaw Tom Anderson

Born: 25 Oct 1883 Masterton, NZ
Died: 14 Apr 1960 (77) Thames, NZ
Buried: Purewa, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Married: (1) 12 Aug 1919

Hopcroft Louisa Barbara Ann

Born: 1889

Died: 1920 (31)

Buried:

Ambler Louisa Elizabeth

Born: 21 Mar 1895 Hampden, Otago, NZ
Died: 14 Aug 1961 (66)

Buried: Clareville, NZ cemetery

Married: (1) 27 Dec 1915

Doyle Philip Edmund

Born: 3 Feb 1893 Rarotonga

Died: 20 Oct 1917 (24) Tyne Cot, Belgium
Buried: Zonnebreke, Belgium

WW1 enlisted 2 Oct 1916, died from wounds

Married: (2"%) 3 Apr 1920

Thompson Arthur Frederick

Born 13 Oct 1877 Greytown, Nz
Died: 6 Jul 1975 (98)

Buried: Clareville, NZ cemetery

WW1 enlisted 29 Oct 1914, NZ Vet Corp,
wounded 16 May 1915, 14 Oct 1916 & 9 Sep 1918
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Ambler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Page
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ambler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Parsons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"9)

Brewer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ambler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Dixon
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

AP0OO18

Kershaw Sebright
28 Nov 1895 Levin, NZ
17 Feb 1965 (70) Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ
WW1 enlisted 14 Dec 1915, wounded 29 Sep 1916 &
10 Sep 1918

23 Aug 1919

Marguerite Kathleen
6 Apr 1898 Pahiatua, NZ
6 Aug 1970 (72) Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ Cremated

Jane Small Prain (Jean)
30 Jul 1898 Levin, NZ
10 Jun 1940 (42) Wellington, NZ
Shannon, NZ cemetery, as Ambler

19 Oct 1921

Charles Samuel
1 Apr 1895 Otaki, Nz
31 Jan 1979 (84) Paraparaumu, NZ
Taita, Lower Hutt, NZ cemetery

1952

Joan Beatrice
9 Sep 1918
20 Mar 2002 (84)
Levin, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Thomas Alexander Prain
23 Jan 1900
24 Nov 1956 (56)
Shannon, NZ cemetery
WW?2 Ballot

Shannon, NZ

21 Dec 1921

Minnie Gladys
7 Jun 1895 Masterton, NZ
1 Apr 1951 (56) Wellington, NZ
Taita, Lower Hutt, NZ cemetery

1948



McLuckie Jessie Nicol

Born: 1902 Larbert, Scotland
Died: 1983 (81) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa, Auckland, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Married: (1) 29 Nov 1927

Watt John Walker

Born: 21 Mar 1897 Scotland

Died: 29 May 1990 (93)

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ, Cremated

Property:

Sebright:

Railway Block 3, Lots 6 & 7, Queen St 1898 - 1901
Railway Block 6, Lot 80, Cambridge St 1903 - 1907
Town Block 18, Sec 14 1899
Suburban Block 49, Sec 2 1904 - 1906
Jane:

Town Block 18, Sec 14 1900 - 1902
NOTES:

NZ Times, 21 May 1895, arrested at Levin for deserting his wife &
family at Hampden, Oamaru. Later discharged

Horowhenua Chronicle, 2 Jun 1910, “of Shannon” non payment of
maintenance, 1 month in prison

Horowhenua Chronicle, 6 Jul 1911, same offence
Horowhenua Chronicle, 4 Jul 1913, same offence

B A & Jane Ambler appear in Rates books. It would appear that the
initials are incorrect

Electoral Rolls:

Seabright Kershaw Jane
1890 Hilderthorpe Wheelwright
1896 Levin Wheelwright Levin Married
1905/06  Shannon Coachbuilder Shannon  Married
1911 Shannon Coachbuilder Levin Married
1919 Levin Widow
1919 Johnsonville Widow

AP0018 4



1928
1935
1938

1914
1919
1928
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1911
1914
1919
1919

1928
1935
1938

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1957
1969
1972

1919
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

AP0OO18

Norman Horrobin

Levin Farmer
Levin Farmer
Levin Farmer
Whangarei Farmer
Whangarei Farmer
Tikipunga Farmer
Whangarei Farmer
Whangarei Farmer
Bertram Spencer
Tokomaru Carpenter
Tokomaru Carpenter
Shannon Carpenter
Palmerston Nth Builder
Shannon Builder
Philip Doyle
Arthur Thompson
Shannon Grocer
Shannon Grocer
Levin Grocer
Lower Hutt Manager
Lower Hutt Manager
Wellington Grocer
Upper Hutt Govt Inspector
Upper Hutt Govt Inspector
Upper Hutt Clerk
Carterton Retired
Carterton Retired
Kershaw Seabright
Levin Buttermaker
Koputaroa Cheesemaker
Koputaroa Farmer
Pauatahanui Labourer
Pauatahanui Labourer
Pauatahanui Labourer
Pauatahanui Labourer
Pauatahanui Labourer

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Levin
Levin
Levin
Whangarei
Whangarei
Tikipunga
Whangarei
Whangarei

Shannon
Thames
Thames

Levin

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt

Widow
Widow
Widow

Hannah
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Violet

Jessie
Married
Widow
Widow

Louisa

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Marguerite

Kopoutaroa Married

Paua..
Paua..
Paua..
Paua..
Paua..

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1957
1963
1969

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1954
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Pauatahanui
Pukerau Bay

Retired
Retired

Charles Parsons

Wellington
Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay

Island Bay

Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu

Pastry Cook
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker

Baker
Master Baker
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Thomas Alexander

Masterton
Wellington
Wellington
Te Kuiti
Huntly

Huntly

Dentist
Dentist
Dentist
Dentist
Dentist

Dentist

Paua..

Pukerau Bay

Titahi Bay

Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay

Island Bay
Para..
Para..
Para..
Para..
Para..

Masterton
Masterton
Wellington
Wellington

Huntly

Married
Married
Widow

Jane

Married
Married
Married

Joan

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Minnie
Spinster
Married
Married
Married

Jessie
Married



